THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 27<sup>TH</sup>, 2021 IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE. THE MEETING WILL BE LIVE STREAMED VIA YOUTUBE AT https://youtube.com/channel/UCvLuRwo3D1nPON0tgzXbQw

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 3. Consider and act upon public hearing on proposed 2021-2022 Uvalde County Tax Rate
- 4. Consider and act upon adoption of 2021-2022 Uvalde County Tax rate and take record vote
- Consider and act upon major medical insurance presentation by agent of record Joe Jobst
- 6. Consider and act upon nominees to serve on UCAD board of directors
- Consider and act upon public hearing concerning County Clerk's Preservation and Restoration Plan of archived records for 2021-2022
- 8. Consider and act upon adoption of County Clerk's Preservation and Restoration Plan
- Consider and act upon public hearing concerning District Clerk's Preservation and Restoration Plan of archived records for 2021-2022
- 10. Consider and act upon adoption of District Clerk's Preservation and Restoration Plan
- 11. Consider and act upon County Road 416 Low Water Crossing Project
- 12. Consider and act upon accepting FY 2022 Border Prosecution Unit Grant
- 13. Consider and act upon accepting FY 2022 Local Border Security Program Grant
- Consider and act upon form A1024 Sec 3 goals for TxCDBG Contracts 7218145, 7218155, 7220015
- 15. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- 16. Consider and act upon line-item budget amendment
- 17. Consider and act upon approval of monthly report
- 18. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 19. Consider and act upon payroll approval
- 20. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATE: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Section 551.043, Texas Government Code at 10 AM on September 22th, 2021. Persons who plan on attending this meeting and who may require auxiliary aids are requested to contact Administrative Assistant Helly Moncada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the meeting. Individuals desiring to address an agenda item must submit to the Uvalde County Clerk a request to speak form prior to that item being addressed by the Court.

This 22 day of September A.D. 2021

)

VALERIE DEL TORO ROMERO County Clerk, Uvalde County, Texas

By: Valery Sel Tow Homero

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE